KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN- L46209MH1986PLC039163

A-1 Emperor Court Ground Floor, Church View, Yashwant Nagar, Vakola, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400055 Tel. No.-022-79664656, website: www.richirichinventures.com, email: richagro@yahoo.co.in

To, Date: 22.04.2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

This is with reference to the above SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 and in continuation to the Exchange Circular dated April 11, 2019, with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC).

In this connection, we submit that our company Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited) is not coming under the Large Corporate (LC) category as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited)

Rajani Nanavath Managing Director (DIN: 07889037)

Encl. as above

KISAAN PARIVAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN- L46209MH1986PLC039163

A-1 Emperor Court Ground Floor, Church View, Yashwant Nagar, Vakola, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400055 Tel. No.-022-79664656, website: www.richirichinventures.com, email: richagro@yahoo.co.in

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Si.	Particulars	Details
No		
1.	Name of the company	Kisaan Parivar Industries Limited (Formerly known as Richirich Inventures Limited)
2.	CIN	L46209MH1986PLC039163
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2024, as applicable (in Rs cr)	Nil
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not qualify to be identified as Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Rajani Nanavath Managing Director (DIN: 07889037)